ESTD-April 1, 1986 Phone: (033) 2411-6711

NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN



REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B*

170/13/1, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road Regent Estate, Kolkata-700 092

E-mail: netajinagarwomen@yahoo.com Website: www.netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in

Ref.No.: NNCW/DST-SERB/EEB/10

Date: 15/03/2024

Advertisement for the post of JRF/Project Associate-I (PA-I)

A walk-in-interview will be held as per the following schedule for the position of a JRF/Project Associate-I (PA-I) in the Department of Physics. Netaji Nagar College for Women, 170 / 13 / 1 N.S.C Bose Road. Regent Estate, Kolkata - 700092 to work in a research project funded by the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) [EEQ/2023/000316], Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India sanctioned to Dr. Pradip Thakur, Dept. of Physics. The details are as follows:

| Title of the Project: | "Fabrication of Polymeric Piezoelectric/Triboelectric Nanogenerators Based Self-charged Energy Storage Systems for Clean Energy Harvesting" |
|-------------------------|---|
| Principal Investigator: | Dr. Pradip Thakur, Dept. of Physics Mob: 9830366215/9681720690 Email ID: pradipthakurju@gmail.com |
| Name of the Post: | JRF/Project Associate-I (PA-I) |
| Date of Interview: | 28st March, 2024 at 12.30 PM |
| Qualifications | M.Sc. in Physics/Chemistry/Electronics or any other relevant stream with at least 55% marks (For SC/ST as per Govt. of India norms). Qualified in CSIR-UGC NET/ including lectureship (NET-LS)/GATE/SET. Desirable: Experience in material science research work like synthesis, characterization etc. |
| Fellowship: | Rs. 31,000/- + HRA for qualification 1 & 2 Rs. 25,000/- + HRA (Without NET/SET/LS/GATE) |
| Tenure: | The post is purely temporary and subject to availability of fund/ termination of the project, whichever is earlier. Appointment will be subjected to annual review for further extension that will be granted based on the research progress. |
| Age Limits: | As per DST-SERB (Govt. of India) norms. |
| How to apply: | Interested and eligible candidates should send their application along with M.Sc. marksheet, NET/SET/GATE and CV to Pl (pradipthakurju@gmail.com) through email before the date of interview. Eligible candidates should report at least 30 minutes before the schedule time of interview with the following documents: Application in plain paper (addressing to the Principal, Netaji Nagar College for Women) attaching with latest CV along with self-attested copies of all academic qualifications and age proof. |
| Other Conditions: | The original certificates and mark sheets are to be presented before the Selection Committee at the time of interview. |
| Other Conditions. | No TA/DA will be paid to applicants. |

Principal Investigator (Dr. Pradip Thakur)

Dr. Pradip Thakur

Principal Investigator

DST-SERB Project

Netaji Nagar College for Women

Kolkata-700 092

PRINCIPAL
(Dr. Tapan Kumar Ghosh)

Principal
Netaji Nagar College for Women
Regent Estate, Kol - 92